involves applying a yield to rental income streams. Inputs include yield, current rent and ERV.

The inputs to the valuation include:

-   Rental value - total rental value per annum

-   Equivalent yield - the net weighted average income return a property will produce based upon the timing of the income received

There were no changes to valuation techniques during the year. Valuation reports are based on both information provided by the Group, for

example, current rents and lease terms which is derived from the Group's financial and property management systems and is subject to the

Group's overall control environment, and assumptions applied by the valuers, e.g. ERVs and yields. These assumptions are based on market

observation and the valuers' professional judgement, which includes a consideration of climate change and a range of other external

factors.

2025: Sensitivity impact on valuations of a 10% change in estimated rental value and absolute yield of 100
bps.

Impact on valuations of a
10% change in ERV

Impact on valuations of
100 bps change in yield

Asset Type

Retail asset
valuation

£m

Increase
10%
£m

Decrease
10%
£m

Increase
1.0%

£m

Decrease
1.0%

£m
Retail parks 180.6 15.6 (15.5) (23.0) 31.8
Shopping Centres - Core 652.0 59.6 (56.7) (75.9) 97.8
Shopping Centres - Regeneration 24.7 1.6 (1.6) (0.7) 0.9
Shopping Centres - Work Out 28.0 2.3 (2.3) (4.0) 4.9
High street and other 2.2 0.4 (0.4) (0.2) 0.3

887.5 79.5 (76.5) (103.8) 135.7

2024: Sensitivity impact on valuations of a 10% change in estimated rental value and absolute yield of 100
bps.

Impact on valuations of a
10% change in ERV

Impact on valuations of 100
bps change in yield

Asset Type

Retail asset
valuation £m

Increase
10%
£m

Decrease
10%
£m

Increase
1.0%

£m

Decrease
1.0%

£m

Retail parks 132.8 10.2 (10.1) (14.6) 19.5
Shopping Centres - Core 234.5 17.7 (16.2) (20.7) 26.2
Shopping Centres - Regeneration 128.9 12.6 (12.3) (15.9) 21.0

Shopping Centres - Regeneration 128.9 12.6 (12.3) (15.9) 21.0
Shopping Centres - Work Out 34.4 4.3 (4.3) (4.4) 5.4